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20 December 2022 

Dear Legal Practitioners,  

 

As we reach the end of 2022, the Legal Practice Council commends you for all your efforts and commitment to the legal profession, 

providing access to justice and protecting the public. 

 

Office closure  

 

Please take note that the LPC offices (national and provincial offices) will close for the year-end period starting from 21 December 

2022 (at 12:00) and reopen on 03 January 2023. 

 

Assistance with Fidelity Fund Applications during December  

 

We are pleased to inform you that staff dealing with the Fidelity Fund Certificates (FFC) will work throughout the month of December 

(except on weekends and public holidays) to assist with FFC applications and queries.  

 

Province  FFC/Audit/PMT contact  General email  

Gauteng FFC and PMT 

• NtombizodwaM@lpc.org.za alternatively 012 338 5800 ext. 
5922 

• FezekaS@lpc.org.za alternatively 012 338 5800 ext. 5929 

• anettev@lpc.org.za alternatively 012 338 5800 ext. 5915 
 

AUDIT 

• lydiad@lpc.org.za alternatively 012 316 0606 

• goodness@lpc.org.za alternatively 012 316 0613 
 

directorgp@lpc.org.za 

North West • Audits, FFC payments – Mr Motsamai Tsotetsi: 
motsamai@lpc.org.za or 018 011 0093 

• PMT – Bakang BM. Monaise bakangm@lpc.org.za or 018 
011 0093 

infonw@lpc.org.za 

Eastern Cape  • FFC – Yamisa Mbukuqu: yamisam@lpc.org.za    

• PMT - Bongiwe Zamubuntu: bongiwez@lpc.org.za -  043 
050 1025 

• Audits – Noluthula Sobekwa: nokuthulas@lpc.org.za  or 
043 050 1025 & Kwanele Shezi kwaneles@lpc.org.za 

Infoec@lpc.org.za 

Western Cape  • PMT and FFC Payments -  recordswc@lpc.org.za  and copy 
in infowc@lpc.org.za or 021 443 6700 

• Audits email auditswc@lpc.org.za   and copy  
infowc@lpc.org.za or 021 443 6700 

 

 

 

infowc@lpc.org.za 
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Northern Cape  • Queries on PMT, Audits and FFCs - recordsnc@lpc.org.za 
or 053 0500 508/9 

alidao@lpc.org.za 

Free State  • PMT – Christelle Fourie: christellef@lpc.org.za or 051 447 
3237 

• Audits- Louise Links : fsauditreports@lpc.org.za  

• FFC Payments –Thato Rampooane 
riskcompliancefs@lpc.org.za  – 051 447 3237 

directorfs@lpc.org.za  

Limpopo • PMT, Audits and FFC payments – Clementine Thema : 
ClementineT@lpc.org.za or 015 590 0388 

 

Limpopo@lpc.org.za 

KwaZulu Natal • PMT extensions – Collette Morrison – collettem@lpc.org.za  
– 033 345 1304 ext 219  
or Anita Willoughby – anitaw@lpc.org.za – 033 345 1304 ext 
221 

• Audits – Theran Naidoo – therann@lpc.org.za  – 033 345 
1304 ext 118 

• Payments – Shana Harryparsad – shanah@lpc.org.za  – 
033 345 1304 ext 223  
or Collette Morrison – collettem@lpc.org.za  – 033 345 
1304 ext 219 

Celesteg@lpc.org.za  

Mpumalanga  • PMT – Nomvula Ngwenya: nomvulan@lpc.org.za  - 017 200 
2487 

• Audits – Candith Mashego: receptionmp@lpc.org.za - 017 
200 2487 

• FFC – Amanda Zitha: amandaz@lpc.org.za - 017 200 
2487 

infomp@lpc.org.za 

 

Should you have any queries, kindly email info@lpc.org.za or contact 010 001 8500.  

We wish you a safe and enjoyable festive season!  

 

 

Issued by the Legal Practice Council 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Committee: Ms Janine Kim Myburgh – Chairperson, Adv. Kennedy Tsatsawane SC - Deputy Chairperson, Ms Kathleen Matolo-Dlepu,  

Mr Miles Carter, Mr Priyesh Daya, Adv. Brenton Joseph SC, Mr Pritzman Busani Mabunda, Executive Officer: Ms. Charity Nzuza 
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